" Eco Trail Itatinga 2025

Orsi Bikes * domingo, 28 de setembro de 2025

Resultados

Pos. Numeral Nome completo Equipe Tempo

Elite Masculino (ELIM) (4)

1 1 Kleber Souza do Nascimento altogiro /votuporanga 1:53:32.721
2 11 Gustavo Anacleto Chaves Arrival / Special Bikes 1:53:34.112
3 2 Lauro Linhares Team Bike Lopes 1:55:19.909
4 7 Vitor Fernandes da Fonseca Onex / VF Team 1:59:48.639
Elite Feminina (ELIF) (5)
1 9 Nelma Lucia Alves Mota Onex Vf 2:28:33.069
2 5 Marina Aparecida Aratjo Itapetininga Team 2:36:11.759
3 10 Larissa Velloso Team Bike Lopes 2:48:47.410
4 8 Aline Ortega Alves Tempermax Racing MTB 2:52:36.971
5 4 Lucinei Marega Itatinga 3:01:53.942
Junior Pré (JUN) (1)
1 60 Paulinho Curiel Special Bikes 2:05:58.048
Sub 23 Pro (23P) (2)
1 61 Lucas Fragoso Batista 2:01:50.962
2 26 Marcelo Ricardo Bosso dos Santos Filho Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel 2:10:00.789
Sub 30 Pro (30P) (2)
1 929 Julio César Barnabé 2:07:50.271
2 80 Adryan Souza Sao Nicolau Team 2:21:45.638
Master A1 Pro6 (A1P) (5)
1 63 Jonathan Rodrigues da Luz Itapetininga Team 2:05:12.974
2 30 Luis Fernando da Silva Conceigdo Coyotes 2:10:24.384
3 29 Lucas Marega Itatinga 2:18:42.245
4 28 Carlos Henrique de Lima ALTO GIRO 2:18:45.227
5 31 Rafael Rinaldi Valeriano Pé De Vela 2:55:28.062
Master A2 Pré (A2P) (11)
1 92 Alex Junior Freitas Special Bikes Bauru 2:01:37.257
2 95 Elian Marcos Alves da Silva VF Team 2:07:41.854
3 32 Alison Diego Morais de Souza EXTREME BIKE 2:10:12.040
4 33 Anderson Ricardo da Silva Team Bike Lopes 2:12:09.269
5 40 Thiago Morales dos Santos Sao Nicolau Team 2:12:13.615
6 59 Elson Aparecido Dias Itatinga 2:16:18.829
7 34 Doca Melo Botucatu Race Team/Godoy bairro/Bar do Ai  2:22:51.496
8 83 Guilherme Veneziano 2:23:39.047
9 35 Evandry Gongalves dos Santos EXTREME BIKE 2:24:48.480
10 38 Leandro Massarico Prefeitura Municipal de Sao Manuel 2:28:02.880
11 37 José Lucas S L Roque Itatinga 2:34:27.620
Master B1 Pré6 (B1P) (6)
1 81 Cicero Marcio 2:01:33.223
2 65 Telmo Carlos de Oliveira motofield 2:08:34.108
3 42 Wilton Avancio Rocha Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel 2:11:33.268
4 88 José Edson Pereira Team Bike Lopes 2:20:22.330
5 100 Marcelo de Oliveira Sodré 2:28:04.292
6 66 Vagner Pereira dos Santos Negocera Bike 2:43:58.812
Master B2 Pr6 (B2P) (8)
1 67 Carlos Eduardo Vieira Arrival / Special Bikes 1:55:21.166
2 43 Anderson Roberto Chalé Prefeitura Municipal de Sao Manuel 2:01:34.352
3 68 Eduardo Delfino Nolasco de Oliveira Seguralta Guarei 2:10:18.580
4 44 Marcelo Francisco Campanha Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel 2:11:43.145
5 87 Cicero Mota Junior Onex Vf 2:12:18.874
6 69 Michel Rodrigo Oliveira Team Bike Lopes 2:13:52.674
7 79 Alexandre Marcelo Peia PSICOBIKERS 2:55:01.993
8 45 Nadiandro Paludo B de Almeida Pé de Vela Bike 3:17:29.766
Master C1 Pré6 (C1P) (5)
1 47 Jose Eduardo de Almeida Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel 2:01:35.598
2 49 Ronaldo Miranda Arrival / Special Bikes 2:04:17.849
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Pos. Numeral

Nome completo

Master C1 Pro6 (C1P) (continuagao)

Mario Ribeiro
Roberto Luis dos Ouros
Daniel Ticianeli De Lima

Silas Fernando Da Silva
Joais Araujo
Nilson Soares

Cidinho Purgano

Roberto Carriel dos Santos
Loisio José Ribeiro

José Luiz de Camargo Lima

Lucas de Carvalho Protetti e Renan Cesar da Silva

Equipe

LAMAGLIA/SPECIAL BIKES
Equipe Alto Giro
Argentino Bike

Botucatu
Team Bike Lopes
Galera do Pedal

Negocera Bike
Atenas Bike do Loisio
Neto Bike

Godoy Bike Fitness

Diego Victoriano Destefani e Jose Valdeci dos Santos Godoy Bike Fitness
Luiz Carlos Ballestero Gigante e Sergio Michel de Olive Bike Cuesta

Renan Mello e Renato Aparecido da Silva

Juninho Nascimento

Guilherme Fazzio

Renato Caetano

Francisco Viana

Carlos Alexandre Crivelaro
Fernando Crispim

Marcello Abbatantuono de Aradjo
José Luiz da Silva

Bike Cia Bauru
Academia Bluefit
Xtreme Racing Team

Bicicletaria Sto Antonio

Team Bike Lopes

Ana Paula Aparecida Correa Roder e Carlos Cesar Rod Tem Loop/ Fox Mountain Bike
Ananda Lini Vieira da Rocha e Fabricio Carmona de An Godoy Bikefitness

Talita Cristina F Alonso e Danilo B Alonso

Ivania Aparecida de Oliveira Vivan e Rafael Paes de Al

Rodrigo Vieira Pinto

Pedro Camargo de Oliveira

José Eduardo de Souza Domingues
José Francisco Dias

Otavio Algusto Rosa

Pedro Alison Galante Fonseca
Jodo Vitor Scalize Paixao
Maysom de Oliveira Vieira Barros

Otavio Vinicius Coradi
Leandro Oliveira

Mateus Rodrigues Machado
Alexandre Amorim

Pedro Rosa Bastos

Maylon Rodrigues

Felipe Keller

Roberval Pereira de Andrade

Fabio Rodrigues Romualdo

Matheus Henrique Teodoro Neves Antunes
Willian de Souza Alexandre

Diogo Henrique

Alan Davi Dos Santos Nunes

Ronaldo Siqueira de Paula
William Garcia de Freitas

3 70
4 48
5 85
Master C2 Pro6 (C2P) (3)
1 73
2 72
3 84
Master D Pro (DP) (4)
1 102
2 20
3 51
4 86
Dupla Masculino Pré (DUP) (4)
1 74
2 62
3 52
4 93
E Bike Masculino (EBI) (8)
1 78
2 56
3 58
4 91
5 76
6 55
7 57
8 77
Dupla Mista (MIS) (4)
1 126
2 190
3 134
4 130
Junior Sport (JUS) (5)
1 246
2 237
3 267
4 266
5 269
Sub 23 Sport (23S) (3)
1 138
2 193
3 194
Sub 30 Sport (30S) (6)
1 142
2 139
3 140
4 195
5 143
6 141
Master A1 Sport (A1M) (7)
1 198
2 146
3 145
4 239
5 258
6 197
7 144
Master A2 Sport (A2M) (12)
1 245
2 152
3 244

Flavio de Souza Ribeiro

Itatinga

Team Bike Lopes

Itatinga
Itatinga
Itatinga

Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel

ItatingaCoyotes

Coradi Bike Shop / Manduri Team MTB
Itatinga

Epidemia Team AMCI

PSICOBIKERS

Itatinga

Itatinga

PM Pardinho\COYOTES

Coradi Bike Shop / Manduri Team MTB
Itatinga

Pé De Vela

Gafanhotos

Itatinga

Itatinga

Proleorace
Coyotes
Manduri MTB Team

Tempo

2:08:34.108
2:34:28.734
3:07:20.611

2:13:44.996
2:26:33.768
3:11:31.641

2:43:13.018
2:48:38.154
2:52:54.182
2:53:20.869

2:08:37.398
2:13:36.555
2:41:08.648
3:10:27.578

1:30:16.740
1:30:32.562
1:32:33.449
1:34:30.740
1:36:44.438
1:41:43.677
2:02:30.389
2:02:35.887

1:34:04.791
1:35:26.744
1:40:30.392
1:43:16.468

1:06:37.924
1:23:24.883
1:30:38.288
1:31:25.884
1:35:58.638

1:03:25.739
1:11:32.728
1:23:00.481

1:03:43.113
1:04:41.218
1:06:41.106
1:08:13.581
1:13:00.936
1:16:42.072

1:09:22.705
1:09:24.190
1:19:07.748
1:34:13.782
1:38:35.960
1:53:13.384
2:01:04.994

1:05:35.355
1:06:56.489
1:08:34.038
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Pos. Numeral Nome completo Equipe Tempo
Master A2 Sport (A2M) (continuacao)
4 240 Marcelino Ferreira Melo Santo Bike Cia 1:08:39.801
5 256 Caio Murilo Goes de Melo Itatinga 1:10:15.904
6 147 Alexandre Ap. Rodrigues Itatinga 1:10:35.351
7 200 Marciel Ap Pedroso Itatinga 1:12:01.825
8 272 Romario Ap. Correia De Oliveira Team Bike Lopes 1:16:33.666
9 149 Jorge M.Ferreira Itatinga 1:28:54.465
10 151 Rafael Rodrigues Silva PM Itatinga 1:35:21.322
11 199 André do Nascimento Neri Itatinga 1:48:29.459
12 202 Thomaz Casali Neto 2:16:00.894
Master B1 Sport (B1M) (13)
1 204 Marcelo Queiroz Leodoro Special Bikes 1:02:52.966
2 155 Reinaldo José Fonseca Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel 1:03:35.172
3 154 Leandro Pinheiro Itatinga 1:05:34.322
4 203 Denivio Angelo Carolino Vitoriana 1:06:36.882
5 205 Sergio Dias de Lima Ribeiro Tatui 1:08:13.581
6 260 Daniel Binotti Mendes Bike Team 1:09:21.537
7 153 José Emerson Ramos Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel 1:09:28.466
8 156 Thiago Corréa Martins Pé de Vela Team 1:11:37.182
9 242 Danilo Divino Anselmo Team Bike Lopes 1:14:25.014
10 268 Celso Alexandre Francisco Itatinga 1:16:42.072
11 219 Fernando Galhardo InBike Race Team 1:17:33.020
12 253 Reinaldo Do Nascimento Mendes Bike Team 1:22:53.205
13 247 Jose Eduardo Ribeiro Bento Itatinga 1:33:15.838
Master B2 Sport (B2M) (10)
1 238 Wanderlei Pereira dos Santos Negocera Bike 1:05:28.059
2 157 Osmar Lopes Itatinga 1:08:39.801
3 257 Luis Kleber Lucato PNC / Academia Movimento 1:08:39.801
4 243 Ricardo José de Souza Tempermax Racing MTB 1:08:39.801
5 208 Luiz Ant6nio Zechel Filho Pratania 1:08:57.829
6 261 José Amancio de Godoi Chapot6 Bike 1:14:32.063
7 206 Antonio César Pedroso Team Bike Lopes 1:15:01.580
8 209 Rodrigo Menck Pedal Avaré 1:19:50.210
9 250 Marcos da Silva Chapot6 Bike 1:24:01.652
10 207 Fernando Barbosa Itatinga 1:57:22.220
Master C1 Sport (C1M) (10)
1 158 Evandro Fernandes Team Bike Lopes 1:12:05.952
2 252 Sergio Ribeiro Xavier Chapoto Bike 1:16:30.596
3 211 Daniel Prestes Do Amaral Elétrica Amaral 1:17:16.535
4 159 Mauro Barreto Godoy Bike Fit 1:20:09.884
5 213 Luciano Edméia Lopes Comando Bike 1:21:30.796
6 212 Gilberto Vaz Vieira da Silva VS MANUTENGOES \ ITATINGA 1:22:49.325
7 214 Luiz Antonio Siqueira Itatinga 1:24:09.594
8 210 Antonio Carlos Manzini Junior Team Bike Lopes 1:48:33.159
9 160 Valdeci Ap. Rosa Itatinga 2:02:44.686
10 161 Vanderley Zaghi Itatinga 2:06:25.059
Master C2 Sport (C2M) (11)
1 163 Edson Aparecido Ribeiro DME Barra Bonita 1:12:28.051
2 259 Paulo Sergio Comando Bike 1:17:01.627
3 165 Jodo Carlos de Lima ALTO GIRO 1:17:18.526
4 217 Marcos Rogerio Pereira Team Bike Lopes 1:17:23.728
5 166 José Eduardo Matias da Penha Godoy Bike Fitness 1:20:49.742
6 236 Marcos Denilson de Melo Itatinga 1:21:52.101
7 218 Sergio Luiz Passarelli Itatinga 1:27:24.837
8 162 Benedito Aparecido Machado 1:28:13.777
9 164 Ernesto Pedro Rosa Neto Itatinga 1:52:18.520
10 248 Jodo Pinheiro Itatinga 1:59:44.983
11 216 Celso Antbnio Roder COYOTES 2:17:31.939
Master D1 Sport (D1M) (3)
1 254 Cirso José Moralez Neto Bikes 1:11:34.934
2 255 Marcos Antonio Roque Nick Net Work 1:13:33.288
3 167 Roque de Oliveira Itatinga 1:40:13.702
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Pos. Numeral

Master D2 Sport (D2M) (5)
1 169
168
251
220
249

au b WN

PNE (7)

173
172
175
174
233
171
170

NOUhWNER

Peso Pesado (PP) (10)

241
178
181
177
222
223
182
179
221
180

OWCoONGOOTUHLA,WNR

[y
o

Feminino A1 (A1F) (10)

184
226
224
225
235
263
185
229
234
228

OWoeOONGOOTUNHLA,WNR
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o

Feminino A2 (A2F) (5)

148
187
186
262
230

[

au b WN

Feminino B1 (B1F) (4)
1 189
2 265
3 231
4 232

E Bike Feminino (EBIF) (1)
1 136

Nome completo

Oswaldo Madueno Silva Junior
Dorlei Mota Melo

Tinho Godoy

René Andreasi Junior

Celso de Almeida Fogaga

Everton H Ortiz

Djalma Souza

Jefferson Lyow

Fernando Teodoro da Silva
Rudimar Vona Carelli
Deivid William Vieira
Anderson de J Oliveira

Giovani Alves de Sousa

Daniel Gomes Dourado

Neilson Rodrigues Santos
Carlos Augusto Pires

Luciano de Souza

Milton Martins de Oliveira Junior
Ricardo Manduca

Edison Aparecido Coelho Junior
Diego Roberto Batista Gomes
Jair Ap da Silva

Juliana V. Selpis

Fabiana Pedrina Elias Soares
Bruna Jessica da Silva

Claudia de Paula Chinedes
Fabiane Soardi de Oliveira
Adeline Renata Falossi

Maria Ap Rosa Pires

Meire Regiane Mello Lopes
Gracielle Cristina Rocha
Lucineia Amaral Cardoso Soares

Mary Ciapina Longhi

Juliana R Martins

Andreia Aparecida Martins
Isabel Cristina Lopes de Godoi
Thais Silva Lopes dos Reis

Viviane Cristina Favero de Lima
Lucélia Tartaglia

Luciana Amaral Castro

Nelma Angélica Nunes Roder

Edna Maria da Silva

Equipe

Team Bike Lopes
Itatinga

Chapoto Bike
Team Bike Lopes
Team Bike Lopes

Gafanhotos MTB

Rosaves

Corneteiros

Botucatu
GuerreiroCurupiras/consertabike/VaiNaRoDa
Gafanhotos MTB

Itatinga

Tempermax Racing MTB
RC Pedal

Litoral Bike Maceio Alagoas
Itatinga

Itatinga

WC Bikes

Itatinga

Barriga no Guiddo

Itatinga

Itatinga

Itatinga

Bicicletaria PE DE VELA
Team Bike Lopes
Itatinga

Itatinga

Itatinga

Itatinga

Itatinga

Itatinga

Itatinga

Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel
Nicolau Team

Egmax

Chapoto Bike

Prefeitura Municipal de Sdo Manuel
Chapoto Bike

Team Bike Lopes

COYOTES

Team Bike Lopes

Tempo

1:26:26.226
1:34:32.494
1:35:10.333
1:37:13.492
1:38:21.712

1:03:45.684
1:06:58.952
1:07:51.725
1:08:15.957
1:11:18.550
1:15:05.410
1:23:55.243

1:07:02.776
1:08:15.957
1:09:08.907
1:18:01.425
1:18:26.021
1:19:26.626
1:24:22.256
1:24:29.775
1:26:01.354
2:24:32.038

1:16:34.944
1:27:07.957
1:31:18.247
1:35:29.785
1:40:44.614
1:53:46.928
2:09:18.260
2:24:06.055
2:24:07.342
2:24:09.252

1:26:27.887
1:27:19.029
1:34:24.870
1:47:51.879
2:24:09.252

1:28:29.130
1:36:01.654
1:39:12.706
2:17:43.127

1:15:17.188
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